~ ] Page: 24 of 70
epair uraer History - Details 811612023 1:06-15 Piy

Repair Order # 54100
Unit: 2151 - ND (Tram Power Lnit)

Coordinated Universal Time

Unit; 2151 - ND (Tram Power Unit) Repair Order # 54100
Date | Time (In-Out) Status Repair Class Serial Numhbear Liconse Meter Reading(s)

Date In: 10162018 CLOSED In House 1FOSEASL AT HARD4RG

Date Qut: SMOF2019 %

3 65,854 Miles

Time In: 1:31PM  Location Repair Stage MechanicVendar 4,351 Vaurs

Time Out: 11:17 AN ND Complete o y

Cost Date: 10711672018

Mechanic Instructions / Complaints

R Lt R L L B T o T A ——

A A e R

PM SERVICES
e T
PM Mame || LastPerformed || Status || Detail

B-PM — 8/14/2018 — DUE — 5 Hours Remaining.

BEARBIG
| BEARING 1.00|
020-000-000 Drive Train Group | 15101 __|BEARING
TRANSMISSION - REMAN | i ]_ 1,00
} 1.00]

OZ0-000-000 Dirive Train Group | 13820

020-003-000 Dirve Tremn Group | 13885

020-000-000 Drive Train Group | 1C3ZTVODIBRM
|BEARING
LRosmbes

020-D00-000 Drive Train Group | 208
O20-D00-000 Dirve Train Group | 471272 sEAL _ i 2m|
020-000-000 Drive Train Group [471868 E'CII'L SEAL b 1.|:q|
20-000-000 Drive Train Group | ATF Rendall Vorsairans ATF__| |r R .;2 |
020-000-000 Drive Train Groug | EFTZF0E64 | GASKET _ | 11 0]
020-000-000 Drive Train Groug | MESE10 | BEARING RACE I | 1.mi
£20-000-000 Drive Train Group | MBGS4S BEARING b | 7.unl
20-000-000 Dy i | TEW140 BYN GEAR oo
B e T Gnm| i WLIMTEDS®E f _|_ —'—Ii—
D FZHNAE020X 100
0Z0-000-000 Drive Train Group | ZZKNA5020K ,;.lg ECIMPREEEDF! - COMP ] ,l _
L —————— E - =k — I 5
D;‘f;..l;{]a.[m Engime / Mador | hﬂg 1 S55.20  lax \ 1%1 B
Systemns Group | 3. ) 5
040-000-000 Engine f Motor | 203FF BEARING L |
Systems Group | ! o -
040-000-000 Engine / Mator J 21 175424A40 INTAKE MANIFOLD | | ! l
Systems Group _ L - =
040-000-000 Engine / Motar | 32215 STARTER - NEW |
| Eystems Group [ ; ! — =
040-000-000 Engine / Motor Jsamn TENSIONER |
| Systems Group Sy« 165 =
040-000-000 Engine / Motor | 3U2Z1454115LB | PIGTAIL - COIL |
¢ T 200 5
[mcm-mﬂ Engine /Motor | W7Z12028AA | COIL - IGNITION
! = | 1.00 :
040-000-000 Engine / Motor | 43-1358 RADIATOR :
Group TSR i i 2
DsR1022.0

sset Maintenance Solutions




ur-g "L[
?3' -\i‘f’
b A
% -,:5'2‘ ber
BHBRYy, er?- ot

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions

- . _ petails Coordinated 1. < 2
Repair Order History D Ur | 0
_'_'______:——'—'_ _,—,—-—'_'_'_._._._-_-_ _'-""---.._\_L
- e T 1.00
e SERPENTINE BELT 1.00
(£0-000-000 P — [T T NEW ALTERNATOR 1.00
Sysbems Geroup !
040-000-000 Engirse | Mabar 7CaTBs008 FAN BLADE 1.00
Systems Group }
040-000-000 Engine (Motor | TCIZBABTEA CLUTCH - FAN 1.00
Systems Group - .
040-000-000 Engine | Molor | B9048 FULLEY 1.00
Systems Group =
040-000.000 Engine / Motor | B9053 IDLER PULLEY 1.00
Sysiems Growp | o
(40-000-000 Engine / Motor | 83057 PULLEY 1.00
Sysiems Group
040-000.000 Engine / Motor | 85235 BELT TENSIONER 3 1.00
Systems Group !
D40-000-000 Engine { Mator | 88237 BELT TENSIONER ' i | et 00
Eﬁim E-n:lup |
040-000-000 Engine /Motor | €0420 |DEXMERC ATF ! 1 100l
Spl.emﬁ Group |
040-000-000 Engine | Motor | E71860 |HOSE-UPPER RADIATOR | 100
Systems Group | | |
i Sl = ot Al I
D40-000-000 Engine / Mator EF#aze HOSE - LOWER RADIATOR 1.00]
iﬁtems Group |
240.000.000 Engne f Motor | F752186534B | TUBE - HEATER WATER T
Efmm Group | |
H40000-000 Engive [ Motor | FTUZE03E0E | ENGINE MOUNT 1 _ 100
Bystems Group | !
560000000 Engne [ Moter | FTUZS038DC | ENGINE MOUNT 1.00,
Systems Group |
D40-000-000 Engine { Mator | FOTZBF523D FUEL INJEGTOR ' 8.00|
Systems Growp " ey Wy iz e -
040.000-000 Engine [ Molor | NBD25275439 SGREW | 4.00
SymeasGroup 0 1 s .~ o
Da0-000-000 Engine | hiokor | PCVEET FG'LI' 'h’P-L"'-"E 1.00
Systems Group__ o e A - e
Ca0-D00-000 Englnsrhlmm T4204 |WATER PUMP - HEW | 1.00
Systems Geoup & | S = S
040-000-000 Engine | Motor | TEE140 AC COMPRESSOR | 1.00
Systemms Group — !
Qe 0-000-000 l:rrglﬂe e “wTTes SENSOR - COOLANT TEMP 1.00
Symems Gioup 3 - =
Mﬂ-ﬂw-ﬂm Engene ] Mﬂtof !lU.ﬂ?_'I ?AB'E"HM SENSOR - KNOCK 1.00
Sysems Group : e
040-000-000 Engine | Motor [VoazeooePARM  |ENGINE - REMAN 1.00
Systems Gioup
044-000-D00 Fuel Systam |PT4107 | FUEL PUMP 1.00
FRT-000-000 FREIGHT tresght 1.00
CHARGES T PR ¥
T17-000-000 744-395-800 |LT24575R 18 WRANGLER 2.00
Tires/Tracks¥ihess HT LRE : g G00.TY
E00.
Total F'arts $
DSR1022.0008

[}



=
1 oo e e B
Coordinated Universal Time

er Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions




R TIE

Repair Order History - Details

Page: 27 of 70
BME/2023 106815 PM

Coordinated 1 Iniversal Timea

L0 ' mopairReason Work Descriptiog
040 Engine / Molor Systams Growg Roauting ¥Work SO

[

RSO0 G
L f, fasearche

nead o buy from Chance for 745

2 wanks from Chancs

020 Dirive Train Groug Foutine Work replace tranmy with rebuild from Superior, replace bearicgs in drop Boy, changs
{est drive Pk
FRT FREIGHT CHARGES Rautina Work
T17 TiresTracke W heals Routine Work
D44 Fuel System Rautina Work rephace fuel pump

001 Adr Conditioning, Heating & Ventilating | Routine Work

AIC nat blowwing cobd air, put gauges on- high sice low, suck system de
System

laaks, found valve cong on bow side had real slight leak, replace core n__
recharge, blows cold air

and check for

e passed

Total R/IO Cost £18,758.79

i DSR1022.0008
Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions




_ . Page: 10 of 70
Repair Order History - Details 8/16/2023 1:06:15 PM
Repair Order # 56652 '

Uk 2B SND O Pover - Coordinated Universal Time

%_umg: 2151 - ND (Tram Power Unit)

Date | Time (In-Out) Status Repair Class Serial Number Li:aml:epafLD;rder A .56552
Date In: 71182018 CLOSED In Houga 1FDSE35L31HABO4BS i AL
Date Out: T28/2019 .

Time In; 710 AM  Location Repair Stage Mechanie/Vendor 3412103;:2?:
Time Out: 314PM ND Complate
Cost Date: 782018

001-000-000 Alr Conditioning, | COMDENSER
Heating & Venlilating System
£04-000-000 Alr Corditioning, | BC22 16RA0C EVAPCRATOR 1.00|
| Haating & Venlilating System
| 001-000-000 Alr Condiloning, | TIERIE ORIFIGE TUBE 1.00
Heating & Venbilating Systom
00 -000-000 Ak Conditioning, | TEE&A3 | A HOSE ASSEMBLY 1.00)
Heating & Vanilating System |
001 -000-000 Air Canditigning, | TSE14D [ac coMPRESSOR [ 1,00
1 Heating & Ventiating System
1 001-D00-000 Air Conditionlng, | TEA028 AL ACCUMULATOR 1.00
!.' Heatng & Venlilating System | \WHOSE
D40-000-000 Engene | Matsr | 1022875088 DIPSTICHK - ENGINE Q1L 1.00
F Eysloms Group - | e s
042-000-D00 Cooling System | 125-6010 [WATER PUMP - NEW 1.00]
042-000-000 Gooling System | 25-080575 [sem*r:mrmt BELT | 1.0
| 42000000CooingSysten [2081223  |VRBBEDBELT | | e
| 042.000000 Cooling Sysiem 69235 | BELT TENSIONER | T
042-D00.-000 Cooling Syatem | XLIZAC2E4AA | PLILLEY { 1.00]
0151-000-000 General [1372 |SIL FILTER 1.00
ACOBREOTEE | | | | 3 |
051-000-000 Ganaral BN A0 | EW3A0 BEMESYNTHETIC GIL 2,00/
AcedBoned !
Total Parts

$1.,282.80

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions DSR1022.0008




Repair Order History - Details

001-000-000 Air Conditioning, |

14 (Hoeft, Eddie) 07/22/18| OTADAM| o210 PM
Heating & Ventiiating System | STRAIGHTTIME __ | | |
001-000-000 Alf Conditioning, | 14 (Hoeft, Eddie) 07/26118,  0285PM| 0455 FM| 2)
Heating & Ventilating System | [CaH T - | |

004 -000-000 Alr Conditianing, 14 (Hoeft, Eddie) oFriane a7:10 M.l: 03:10 PM| i
Heating & Ventilating System | |STRAIGHT TIME | _
B01-000-000 Air Canditianing, | |11 (Kotilinek, Thomas) | O7/1B/18 O0710AM, 0240 F'M,r 7.5)
Heating 8 Ventilating System | e DTV T Re - : =3 |
001-000-000 Adr Gonditioning, 14 (Hoeft, Eddie) o7i{8M8]  O710AM| 0240 PM 75|
Hesting 8 Ventlatng System | |STRAIGHTTIME | Jsema i - |
042-000-000 Coaling System 14 {Hﬁg;.nl:l Eddia) | o7i2ana 0710 AM 10:10 AM Sr
i £ . STRAIGHT TIME | oo TR e
051-000-000 General 14 (Hoaft, Eddig) .EI?FEEI.HQ 11:74 AN 0314 P 4[
Aocessores A o STRAIGHT TIME -, !
051-000-000 General 11 (Ketilinek, Thomas) | 07/2/18 11:14 AN 12:44 PM 1.8
ACTesoones L8 STRAIGHT TIME ] ol Pl e T
051-000-000 Genaral 14 (Hoefl, Eddia) oFiaane 02:55 FM 05:55 P 3|
| Accessones STRAIGHT TIME | e
| 351-000-000 Ganeral 14 (Hoefl, Eddie) Oriz4Ms 711 AN 1311 AN 3
|M STRAIGHT TIME 1 i
Total Labor:

001 Air Conditioning, Heating & Ventilating | Routine Wark

| puC wasng working, iry ta find leak coutdnt find anything, found orfice fuba had deobns in i,

Work Descl

rage: 11 of 70
B1B6/2023 1.08:15 PM

Coordinated Universal Time

System | drowe back to shep to replace all A/C components
042 Cooling System Routing Work | replace leaking waterpump, install new belts S T
: : replace air COMETass0or, Was making excessive noise, changed od and filter to remove any
051 Ganeral Aconssories Routine Wark debris from comp, drove back to Franch, hooked up cars and made tast run with whole unit
040 Engine / Motor Systems Group | Routine Work
- Total RO Cost 54,922.80
DSR1022.0008

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions

¥ .

I

\W §



' Page: 12 of 7t
Repair Order History - Details 8/16/2023 1:06:15 PM

Repair Order # 56594 ; :
Unit: 2454 - ND (Tram Power Unit Coordinated Universal Time

Unit: 2151 - ND (Tram Power Uni '
sl t)  Repair Order # 56594
e | Time (In-Out) Status Repair Class Serial Number Llcehu:e : Meter Readm {s}
Date In: 52019 CLOSED In House 1FDSE35L31HABOMEE :
Date Qut;: TIG/2018 687,709 Miles |
Time In: 255 PM  Location Repair Stage Mechanic/Vendor 4793 Houre
Time Out: 956 PM  ND Complete ' e
Cost Date: 7/15/2019

ST ) S s e T T e e

AR EER R AR AR R R SR AR AR AR SRR AR SR AR AR AR A TR AR A AR de dd R -

PM SERVICES

AR AT AR TR R A R R A R R AR R R AR R AR Al e il L1

PMMName || LastPerformed || Status || Detail

i e il i A

B-PM — 6/25/2019 — DUE - 16 Hours Remaining.

skt |
1 | o L w
| D01-D00-DO00 Alr Conditioning, | CA1 | AJE FLUSH - 1707 1 00
Heabng & Ventilating System | | |
001-000-D00 Alr Conditioning, |R13A R134A Wil DYE i 212
Heating & Ventilating System - | ‘
D01-000-000 Air Condifioning, | T3B635 DRIFICE TUBE | 1.|:u:||
Haating & Ventilating System s . .
00r1-000-000 Air Condifioning, | TSBBE3 AJC HOSE ASSEMBLY 1.00
Heasing & Ventilating System _ L it l
001-D00-000 Air Conditioning, | T58149 AC COMPRESSO0OR | 1.00
Heating & Ventilating System
000-000 Air Condiioning, | T83028 | AIC ACCUMULATOR 1 1.uui
;ﬂnﬁm awﬁmng System | WIHOSE |
042-000-000 Cooling System | 1GAL GREEN COOLANT 2.00|
D42-000-000 Cooling System | 72320 " |HOSE - LOWER RADIATOR 1.00]
04Z-(00-000 Cooding System FrUZEW2ETAA HOSE RETAINER - 3t 1.ml||
| = INVOICE 020174 1.00
FRT-000-000 FREMGHT CHANCE |
CHARGES ] it = ek ! :
PMS-000-000 Preventative 1372 DILFILTER ] 1.00
Mainienance | : yeeus |
PIMS-000-000 Preventative |?wsu 5\W30 SEME-SYNTHETIC OIL | &00
| Mainienance | [=r1 S y & | il
PMS-000-000 Preventative | SVOQT AMS TSW140 SYNTHETIC 0.50
Maintenance GEAR LUBE |
Total Parts

e A DSR1022.000

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions




Page: 13 of 79
BI1G/2022 108,15 P

.f-?;';;lr Order History - weails

Loordinated Universs) Time

S
—

Vondor "}-‘_E.-"—: :

[14 (Haen, Eddie)
| STRAIGHT TIME

B01-006-000 Alr Conditiening, | | oriene 0256 Pi 0o 56 P
|Hesting & wentilating Sysham

ISD'F -QCII:I-DW Ajr Conditiening 11 (Kotilinak, Thomas) | o789 02 5a P 0666 B 7
H_ajb_rg_tkﬂaﬂblahnn Sysbem STRAIGHT TIME
£42-000-000 Ceoling System 14 (Hoeh Eddie) | 0715M8|  0258PM| 0556 FPM 3
S e STRAIGHT TIME [
o v 11 (Kotilnek, Thomas) | O7/1518)  0258PM| D558 PM 3
R il S STRAIGHT TIME
PRAS-000-000 Preventative 14 (Hoatt, Eddin) P s
] 0256 FM 0456 PM 2

Lt STRAGHTTME | | ety _
P00 Sreventatie [11(Kotilnek, Thomas)| 07A818]  02S56PM| 0458 PM 2

| STRAIGHT TIME | | |

Maintenance

“Total Labor:

|PMSences M SERVICE CLEAN RADIATOR AT FRENCH PARK

042 Coolng System Routine Wark CONCERN OF LOWER RADWTOR HOSE WORN DUE TO THE FAC T THE RETAMER BEING
| BROKEN AND T WAS RUBBING ON STEERING DRAG LMK DRAINED COOLANT AMD
| | REPLACED HOSE MDD RETAINER FILLED WITH HEW COOLANT TEST DRWE OK
001 Air Conditioning, Heating & Ventilating | Reutine Wark | CONCERM OF AIG NOT WORKING FOUND HOSE END ON COMPRESSO0R BLEW QUT OF
System | | CRIMP. ORDERED PARTS AND WENT BACK TO FRENCH AND REFLACED COMPONENTS
\ BLIT M AIC FLUSH AND BLEW OUT REMATNING COMPONENTS PUT TOGETHER AND
RECHARGED AND TEST RUN OR

FRT FREIGHT CHARGES | PM Senvces
Total R/IO Cosi $£2,270.76

/ DSR1022.0008

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions




Repair Order History - Details

Page: 23 of 7
Repair Order # 55736 8/16/2023 1:08:15 py
Unit: 2151 - ND (Tram Power Unit) Coordinated Universal Time
Unit: 2151 - ND (Tram Power Unit) | SR o T T
Date / Ti N R L T el pair Or
e | Time (In-Out) Status ‘Repair Class T _I-.'u: fﬂ,ﬂl' # 5&?35
Date In: 5/24/2019 CLOSED In House TFDSE5L31HAGGHES ense Metar Reﬂdmgm
Date Out: 5/24/2019
Time In: B:57 AM Location Repair Stage Mechanic/Vandor 65,883 Miles
Time Out: 1258 PM  ND Complete et
Cost Date: 5/24/2018

040-000-000 Engine / Motor | 25-081223 | V-RIBBED BELT 1,00/
Systems Group | |
040-000-000 Engine [ Motor | T764AN [NEwatTERNATOR | | 1o0]
S',,Hems Gn:up |
040-000-000 Engine [ Motor | TTB4AN |NEW ALTERNATOR | ETS
Systems Group | | [ |
040-000-000 Engine / Motor | 89237 | BELT TENSIONER | o [P 1.00
SptemsGrowp | i |

Total Parts

D4D-000-000 Engine J Mator 14 (Hoeft, Eddle} 068:58 Al 12:58 PM|
Systems Group STRAIGHT TIME | o el
040-000-000 Engine / Mator |11 (Katilinek, Thomas) | 057246 5 06:5BAM| 1256 PM 8
Syztema Group | STRAIGHT TIME |

Total Labor:

040 Engine [ Motor Systems Group

drove ta Franch 1o give Tram checkover tefore holiday weekend, everything seemsed good,
noticed squealing during test drive, troubleshool- lensioner seemed o be $3cking, drove back
to shop grabbed pars, replaced kensionar, nobiced alt had squeak- replaced, sl squealled,
fownd bell bad, remove fan and hub drive o remove belt, reassemble, test drove -no noise

=4 TERMATOR WARRANTEED*

Total R/O Cosl $985.65

Dossier Fleet Asset Maintenance Solutions

DSR1022.0008




